
 

 
 

State Bar of Arizona 
BLS - Workers' Compensation Advisory Commission 

Roster 2019-2020 

 
 
Mr Brian Irvin Clymer 
Brian Clymer Attorney At Law 
PO Box 43277 
Tucson, AZ 85733-3277  

Phone: 520-323-1234 

Fax: 520-323-1188 

Email: bclymer@clymerlegal.com 

Chair      Member 
2018-2020     2018-2021 
 
Ms Briana E Chua  
Arizona Injury Law Group PLLC 
4600 N 12th St 
Phoenix, AZ 85014-4064  

Phone: 602-346-9009 

Email: briana@azilg.com 

Vice Chair  Member 
2019-2021  2019-2022 
 
Ms Rachel Parise Brozina  
Norton & Brozina PC 
4201 N 24th St Ste 150 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-6287  

Phone: 602-357-1162 

Fax: 602-391-2008 

Email: rachel.brozina@azcompdefense.com 

Member 
2018-2021 
 
Ms Jean Kamm Gage  
Copperpoint Insurance Companies 
698 E Wetmore Rd Ste 440 
Tucson, AZ 85705-1753  

Phone: 520-292-4054 

Fax: 520-292-4033 

Email: jgage@copperpoint.com 

Member 
2018-2021 
 
 



 

 
 

Ms Lisa M LaMont  
Lundmark Barberich LaMont & Slavin PC 
5333 N 7th St Ste B112 
Phoenix, AZ 85014-2840  

Phone: 602-279-9777 

Fax: 602-279-0925 

Email: lisa@klbllaw.com 

Member 
2018-2021 
 
Ms Debra L Runbeck  
Jerome Gibson Stewart Stevenson Engle & Runbeck PC 
1001 N Central Ave Ste 701 
PO Box 2551 
Phoenix, AZ 85002-2551  

Phone: 602-254-8481 

Fax: 602-340-8825 

Email: debra@jgslawfirm.com 

Member 
2018-2021 
 
Mr Gaetano J Testini  
Industrial Commission of Arizona 
800 W Washington Street Ste 303 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2922  

Phone: 602-542-5905 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: Gaetano.Testini@azica.gov 

Member 
2018-2021 
 
Ms Pamela A Treadwell-Rubin  
Goering Roberts Rubin Brogna Enos & Treadwell-Rubin PC 
Phone: 520-577-9300 
Fax: 520-577-0848 
Email: pamtr@azdefenselaw.com 
Member 
2019-2022 
 
 
  



 

 
 

Mr Brian Andrew Weekley  
Snow Carpio & Weekley PLC 
55 E Thomas Rd 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-6100  

Phone: 602-532-0700 

Fax: 602-532-0701 

Email: brian@workinjuryaz.com 

Member 
2019-2022 
 
Mr Stephen L Weiss  
Law Office of Stephen L Weiss 
PO Box 36940 
Phoenix, AZ 85067-6940  

Phone: 602-257-0200 

Fax: 602-257-1555 

Email: steveweissesq@gmail.com 

Member 
2019-2022 


